108000008884

· k
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:



01/24/08--01037--018 **125.00



T. CLINE

JAN 2 5 2008



Office Use Only

JAMES C. ALFONSO Attorney At Law

2522 W. KENNEDY BLVD. TAMPA, FLORIDA 33609

TELEPHONE (813) 879-6164
FACSIMILE (813) 875-2618

January 22, 2008

Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

· . ·

Re: Cusmano Ybor, LLC Articles of Organization

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed herein please find the Articles of Organization for the above referenced LLC and my trust check number 2557 in amount of \$125.00 for the filing fee and the registered agent fee. If there is any reason the articles cannot be filed please advise as soon as possible. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

enclosures cc: Joseph Cusmano

<u>،</u> ۱۰

Respectfully yours, James C. Alfonso

PM 12:

50

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

CUSMANO YBOR, LLC

a Florida Limited Liability Company

ARTICLE I: Name:

The name of this Limited Liability Company is CUSMANO YBOR, LLC.

ARTICLE II: Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 206 N. Gomez Avenue, Tampa, FL 33609.

ARTICLE III: Registered Agent:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Joseph Cusmano 4224 Water Oaks Lane Tampa, Florida 33618

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent for CUSMANO YBOR, EEC, and willact in this capacity. I agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Resident Agent's Signature

പ്പ

ARTICLE IV - Management

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by its members.

ARTICLE V - PURPOSE

The Company is organized for the purpose of transacting all lawful activity and business that may be conducted by a limited liability company under the laws of the state of Florida.

ARTICLE VI: CONTINUATION OF COMPANY

In the event a member shall cease being a member of the Company the remaining members shall have the right to continue the business of the Company.

ARTICLE VII: NEW MEMBERS

No new member shall be admitted without the unanimous consent of all members.

IOSPEH CUSMANO, Member

L.

CUSMANO. Member

NELSOŃ S. CUSMANO, Member

GRIFFIN. Mem

(In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Joseph Cusmano Typed or printed name of Signer

Philip L. Cusmano Typed or printed name of Signer

Nelson S. Cusmano Typed or printed name of Signer

Mary Ann Griffin Typed or printed name of Signer

JAN 24

PH 12:

ഗ

Ľ